Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				Pate	I NT OF COMMERCE ot and Trademark Office
	ase record the attached document. al number of pages including cover sl	neet, attachments, and docum		rney Docket No.	<u>: 29576</u>
1.	A. Name of conveying party:     SONY CHEMICALS CORPO      B. Additional name(s) of conveying party:		SONY CI CORPOR GATE CI 1-11-2, O	ATION TY OSAKI EAST	ORMATION DEVICE
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement  Other	Merger Change of Name w/ Translation	B. Additiona	I name(s) & address	s(≥s) attached? ⊠ No
4.	Execution Date: <u>July 1, 200</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>SEE</u>		B. Patent No	(s)	
	C. Title of Application:	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please char		a ents involved: 42  a rnt No. 15-0461 the in the amount of
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA. 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	320 6-6400		payment or charge a number 15-0461.	ry underpayment to
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be original hoofment.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, William P. Berridge, Registration 1	for e		nd any attached cop ovember 17, 2006	

PATENT

## APPENDIX

U.S. Patent Application Number:
10/735,679
11/514,192
10/633,614
11/294,530
10/784,226
10/360,939
10/028,624
11/486,075
10/647,448
11/366,553
10/509,204
10/378,975
10/378,686
11/320,404
10/309,688
10/504,769
10/505,489
10/505,342
10/497,487
10/517,076
11/139,599
11/176,756
10/538,754
10/537,908
10/519,357
10/518,717
10/543,134
10/553,705
11/154,638
10/565,477
10/567,124
10/896,439
10/571,495
10/569,277
10/560,849
11/405,438
10/581,747
11/327,784
11/419,613
10/557,883
10/564,810
11/433,436

PATENT

## VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, NOBORU TAJIME, a Japanese Patent Attorney registered No.9558, having my business office at Room No.201, New-Well-Ikuta B dg., 26-28, Mita 1-chome, Tama-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 214-0034 JAPAN, hereby declare that I am a translator of the attached the front and last pages of CERTIFICATE OF ALL PRESENT ITEMS and that the following is a true translation thereof to the best of knowledge and belief.

Signed this 22nd day of September, 2006

Noboru TAJIM⊟

PATENT

## CERTIFICATE OF ALL PRESENT ITEMS

Sony Chemical & Information Device Corporation Gate City Osaki East Tower 8 Fl., 1-11-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo Company No. 0107-01-013870

Corporate name	Sony Chemicals Corporation			
	Sony Chemical & Information	Changed on July 1, 2006		
	Device Corporation	Registered on July 3, 2006		
Head office:	Gate City Osaki East Towe			
Head office.	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	o Fi., 1-11-2, Osaki,		
36-41-1-6124		Channel and Indian		
Method of public notice	To be given in the Official	Changed on July 1, 2006		
	Gazette (Kampo).	Registered on July 3, 2006		
Date of incorporation	March 5, 1962			
Purposes	toxic agents, deleteric materials;	chemical industry products, ous substances and raw metal industry products and		
	ceramic industry product			
		f electromagnetic products,		
	components and raw mat			
		of electronic and electrical		
	5. Manufacture and sale of sand thin-film deposition	nt, parts and raw materials; vacuum deposition materials n raw materials using high		
		cal compounds; high purity gas for chemical and thin film removal and		
	7. Manufacture and sale of vacuum deposition equi	thin film growth equipment, princent and chemical vapor nent and thin film removal		
	8. Manufacture and sale precision machinery ar	of optical, acoustic and equipment, components		
		thermal transfer recording materials using optical		
	technology, components 10. Manufacture and sale			
	battery parts;  11. Manufacture and sale of light vehicles;	parts for automobiles and		
	12. Manufacture and sale of health worker instrume	drugs, medical instruments, nts, cosmetics and various		
	types of dyes;  13. Manufacture and sale of miscellaneous daily g	paper and woo 1 products, oods, stationery, exercise		

Reference No. Ka999811

1

<sup>\*</sup> An underlined part is a deleted matter.

	14. Production and sale of fungus for medical and 15. Planning, production and visual recording tape software; 16. Sale and purchase and le 17. Processing, construction and installment sales foregoing; 18. Investment in and fin foregoing; and	d sale of audio repording and and computer and other			
	foregoing.				
	Changed on July 1, 2006				
	Registered on July 3, 2006				
One unit of stock	100 shares				
Total number of shares	80, 000, 000 shares				
authorized to be issued					
	Statutory Auditor	Assumed office on June			
	Hiroyuki Kimura	21, 2004			
	(Outside Auditor)	Registered on July 2, 2004			
		Registered as outside auditor on June 30, 2006			
	Kazuo Ohmae (Outside Auditor)	Assumed office on July 1, 2006			
3.6.11		Registered on July 3, 2006			
Matters concerning	Company with board of directors	S			
company with board of directors	Pagistared on May 1, 2006 purguent to the provisions of				
directors	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005				
Matters concerning	Company with statutory auditors				
company with statutory					
auditors	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of				
	Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005				
Matters concerning					
company with board of	Registered on June 30, 2006				
statutory auditors					
Matters concerning	Company with independent audi	tors			
company with	Registered on June 30, 2006				
independent auditors					

This document is to certify all matters presently effective recorded in the register.

Reference No. Ka999811

 $^{2}$ 

<sup>\*</sup> An underlined part is a deleted matter.

July 25, 2006

Shinagawa Branch Office, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar: Yasuhiko Aida (Official Seal)

Reference No. Ka999811

3

\* An underlined part is a deleted matter.

## 現在事項全部証明書

東京都品川区大崎一丁目 1 1 番 2 号ゲートシティ大崎イーストタワー 8 階 ソニーケミカル&インフォメーションデバイス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 1 0 7 - 0 1 - 0 1 3 8 7 0

商号	ソニーケミカル株式会社					
	ソニーケミカル&インフォメーションデバイス 株式会社	<u> </u>	成 1	8年	7月 	1日変更
	1/1/2/ /2/ 1.1		成1	8年	7月	3 日登記
本店	東京都品川区大崎一丁目11番2号ゲートシティ大崎イーストタワー8階					
公告をする方法 官報に掲載する		7	成 1 一—	8年	7月	1日変更
		ㅋ	成 1	8年	7月	3 日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和37年3月5日					
国 的 1. 化学工業製品、毒物、劇物および原材料の製造、販売。 3. 磁気製品、部品および原材料の製造、販売。 4. 電子・電気機械器具、部品および原材料の製造、販売。 6. 化学的気相薄膜成長法および薄膜除去・食刻販売。 6. 化学的気相薄膜成長法および薄膜除去・食刻販売。 7. 薄膜形成装置、真空蒸着機、化学的気相薄膜所食刻装置の製造、販売。 8. 光学、音響、精密機械器具、部品および原材料 9. 熱転写記録材、光技術を用いた記録材、部品は 10. 電極材料および電池部品の製造、販売。 11. 自動車および軽車両用部品の製造、販売。 12. 医薬品、医療機械器具、医療補助器具、化粧品販売。 13. 紙・木工品、日用雑貨品、文房具、運動用品、製造、販売。 14. 植物、園芸品、薬用・食用菌類の生産、販売。 15. 録音・録画テープおよびコンピュータその他の作、販売。 16. 不動産の売買、賃貸。 17. 前各号に附帯または関連する加工、工事、購買 18. 前各号の事業への投資および融資。 19. 前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務。		·····································	、販売。 膜形成用原材料の製造、 の高純度ガスの製造、販 が成装置および薄脚除去、 の製造、販売。 および原材料の製造、販売。 および各種染料の製造、販売。 楽器、玩具および釣具の のソフトウェアの企画、制			
単元株式数	100株		!	-		
発行可能株式総数	800万株					

整理番号 カ999811

下線のあるものは抹禍事項であることを示す。

1/3

東京都品川区大崎一丁目11番2号ゲートシティ大崎イーストタワー8階 ソニーケミカル&インフォメーションデバイス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0107-01-013870

発行済株式の総数		平成18年 7月 1日変更
並びに種類及び数	5 2 0 3 万株	平成18年 7月 3日登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
資本金の額	金54億8000万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認	を要する。
役員に関する事項	取締役 月 丘 誠 一	平成 18年 6月19日重任
	į	平成18年 6月30日登記
	取締役 藤 森 徹	平成18年 6月19日重任
		平成18年 6月30日登記
	取締役 一 ノ 瀬 隆	平成18年 6月19日重任
		平成18年 6月30日登記
	取締役 本間修一	平成18年 7月 1日就任
		平成 18年 7月 3日登記
	取締役 杉山正義	平成18年 7月 1日就任
		平成18年 7月 3日登記
	横浜市南区六ツ川一丁目 1 3 2 番地 1 ヒルズ横 浜南ガーデニア 2 号棟 3 0 1 号	平成18年 6月19日重任
	代表取締役 月 丘 誠 一	平成18年 6月30日登記
	監査役 松山芳樹	平成15年 6月19日重任
	(社外監査役)	平成15年 7月 1日登記
		平成18年 6月30日社外 監査役の登記

整理番号 カ999811 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/3

東京都品川区大崎一丁目11番2号ゲートシティ大崎イーストタワー8階 ソニーケミカル&インフォメーションデバイス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0107-01-013870

	監査役 木村博之	平成16年 6月21日就任
	(社外監査役)	平成16年 7月 2日登記
		平成18年 6月30日社外 監査役の登記
	監査役 大前和夫	平成18年 7月 1日就任
	(社外監査役) 	平成18年 7月 3日登記
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成 18年 6月30日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 6月30日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成18年 7月25日 東京法務局品川出張所 登記官

相田

整理番号 カ999811

**RECORDED: 11/17/2006** 

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

**PATENT**